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MOST IMMEDIATE

No. 1/34/l/2006-Cab.

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA (BHARAT SARKAR)
CABINET SECRETARIAT (MANTRIMANDAL SACHIVALAYA)

New Delhi, the 29
th 

November, 2006
8 Agrahayana, 1928 (S)

The undersigned is directed to say that with effect from the 2 9th

November 2006 :-

The Prime Minister assumed the charge of the office of Minister of
Coal; and

Shri Shibu Soren relinquished the charge of the office of Minister
of Coal.

I

(K. Lq^a rm a)

for Cabinet Secretary

Tele : 2301 5802

All Members of the Council of Ministers.

Copy forwarded for information to Deputy Chairman and Members of the
Planning Commission.	 I

(K. L. ^S h ^arm a)

for Cabinet Secretary

Copy forwarded for information to:-

Secretary to the President.

Secretary to the Vice-President.

(K.L. Sharma)

Deputy Secretary (Cabinet)

Copy also forwarded for information to :-

Principal Secretary to the Prime Minister. 	
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Deputy Secretary (Cabinet)
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Copy forwarded to Secretary-General, Lok Sabha, Secretary-General,

Rajya Sabha, all Secretaries/Special Secretaries/ Additional Secretaries to the

Govt. of India/Chairman, Railway Board, for information.

(K.L. ^hla'rma)

Deputy Secretary (Cabinet)

Copy forwarded to all Min istries/Departments of the Govt. of India/Lok

Sabha Secretariat (Distribution Branch & Question Branch)/Rajya Sabha
Secretariat (Distribution Branch & Question Branch)/ Establishment Officer,
Department of Personnel & Train ing/Min istry of External Affairs (Protocol
Division)/Press Information Bureau/Section Officer, NGO Section, Prime
Minister's Office, Accounts Officer, Pay & Accounts Office, Cabinet Affairs,
for information.

(K. L Sharma)

Deputy Secretary (Cabinet)
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